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        Phone
 
(02) 6564 7224
 Address
 
220 Bellingen Road, Bowraville

 Office Hours
 
8:30am-3:30pm, Mon-Fri (during school terms)



 
      
 
   
 
   
 

 

 

 

 
  
2024 School Year
 Term 1, 2024
 
Wednesday 31 January – Friday 12 April
 Term 2, 2024
 
Monday 29 April – Friday 5 July
 Term 3, 2024
 
Monday 29 July – Friday 27 September
Student Free Day Friday 6 September
 Term 4, 2024
 
Monday 14 October – Thursday 12 December



 

 
  
2024 Working Bee
 Due to the Long weekend in January the school working bee will be held on the 1st weekend following the 1st week of school.

 
Saturday 3 February 2024
8am to 1pm



 

 

 

 
 

 
 Our school, staff and students, respectfully acknowledge the traditional custodians of the Gumbaynggirr nation on which we live and work. We extend this respect and reverence to all Indigenous Elders across all nations throughout the world.
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